
2025 Events
Date Special Event TO's/Trails Other

Saturday, March 29, 2025
Audubon Tree Giveaway                                          
8:30-12:30pm, VS, Lot I

Saturday, April 5, 2025

Festival of Color (5,000)             12-
5pm                                    

Marybelle Meadow. Parking in 
Cirque and REA. 

Sunday, April 6, 2025
CARES 5K (150)                                                  

SRT, 9-2pm. Actual 10am-12pm. 
Start/End: 60 Acres.

Saturday, April 12, 2025

Beat the Bunny 5K (400)                                        
CT, SRT 9-2pm, Start/End: Redmond 

Comm. Center. Wave starts: 9:30, 
10am. 

Saturday, April 19, 2025
CAT Running 9th Annual 5K (100)              

VS, SRT, 9-2pm. Actual 9-12pm. 
R/C Field Event: Cubs and 

Cousins Fun Fly

Friday, May 2, 2025
Friday Night Racing (<600)                                                                                 

5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.                                                            
Actual 7-10pm. 

Saturday, May 3, 2025
Tour de Cure (100) SRT, BGT, 7am-

2pm. Start/End: Bothell Landing 
Park

Monday, May 5, 2025
Monday Night Racing (<100)        

5/5-9/15, 5-10pm.                                                            
Actual 7-9:30pm.

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Redmond Link Extension OPENS

Sunday, May 11, 2025
Seattle United Runners 5K (120) 

SRT, Actual: 9-10am.             
Start/End: 60 Acres Park.

Saturday, May 17, 2025

Run or Wine 5K (100)                                                    
SRT, Actual 12pm-2pm.                                                      

Start/End: Northshore Athletic 
Fields.

R/C Field Event: Memorial Day 
Warbird Fly-in

Tuesday, May 27, 2025
CONCERT - James Arthur                 
Doors 4:00; Show 6:00

Friday, May 30, 2025 JBMV Kickoff     

Saturday, May 31, 2025
Flying Wheels (1500)                                   

REA, VS, BB 6-8, Marybelle, 
Velodrome, East Lot. 11am-5pm. 

Wednesday, June 4, 2025
Wednesday Night Racing (<100)                                                                                 

5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.                                                            
Actual 7-9:30pm.
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